U.S. PTO 12/586091 09/17/2009

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	09-30-2009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
		r .
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and		cuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	103575625	dress of receiving party(ies)
DAVID NARĐUCCI,	Name:THE ANSPAC	<u> </u>
STEPHEN BUCINA, MICHAEL MENARD & EDDY DEL RIO		S:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes 🔀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s	Street Address:	4500 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
Execution Date(s) SEPT. 14, 2009		
	of Name City: PALM BEACH O	GARDENS
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:FLORIDA	
Government Interest Assignment		7:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lice	ense Country: USA	Zip33410
Other	Additional name(s	) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	X This document is being	g filed together with a new application.
Additiona 5. Name and address to whom correspon	al numbers attached? Yes X	No rof applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name NORMAN FRIEDLAND	7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:		
	X Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2855 PGA BOULEVARD	Enclosed	
	None requir	ed (government interest not affecting title)
City: PALM BEACH GARDENS	8. Payment Info	ormation
State:FLORIDA Zip33410		
Phone Number <u>561-626-4111</u>	Dancii A	anumA Normala na nanana
Fax Number: <u>561-626-3919</u>	·	count Number <u>062000</u>
Email Address: NFPATENT@AOL.COM	Authorized	User Name <u>norman FRIEDLAND</u>
9. Signature:	nature 89/25	9/2009 DBYRNE 000000 1258609
<b>/</b>		48.88 DA ate
NORMAN FRIEDLAND	<u> የ</u> ነተር	tal number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

N 1348

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023302 FRAME: 0783

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial No.	
Filing Dat	e

WHEREAS, WE, DAVID NARDUCCI, of 6339 Barton Creek Circle, Lake Worth, FL 33463, STEPHEN BUCINA, of 339 Brightwaters Drive, Cocoa Beach, FL 32931, MICHAEL MENARD, of 2592 SW 10th Street, Boynton Beach, FL 33426, and EDDY H. DEL RIO, of 11413 52ND ROAD North, Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411, have invented certain improvements in SURGICAL FILE INSTRUMENT CONSTRUCTION WITH MECHANISM TO CONVERT ROTARY MOTION TO RECIPROCAL MOTION, identified as Attorney Docket No. N1348, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the date(s) set after the signature(s), being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, THE ANSPACH EFFORT, INC, of Palm Beach Gardens, FL, a corporation of the State of Florida (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation in part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 023302 FRAME: 0784 The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date after his(their) signature(s).

State of FLORIDA	PALM BEACH GARDENS
County of PALM BEACH	
L.S.) DAVID NARDUCCI	9/14/09 DATE
The foregoing instrument was 25 pt sm BEL, 2009, by DAVID 1	ANDUCCI, who () is personally known to me, or () has
produced	as identification and who did not take an oath.
Elaine K. Beers Commission # DD569167 Expires August 12, 2010 Bonded Tray February Res. 800-386-7019	Signature: Clair K. Beets Typed Name: Elaine K. Beers
State of FLORIDA	BEACH GARDENS
County of PALM BEACH	
L.S.) <u>SUBILIAL</u> STEPHEN BUCINA	09/14/09 DATE
The foregoing instrument was SEPTEMBEL, 2009, by STEPHE	s acknowledged before me this 14th day of NBUCINA, who W is personally known to me, or {} has
•	as identification and who did not take an oath.
	Signature: Claric K. Beel

Typed Name: Elaine K. Beers

PATENT REEL: 023302 FRAME: 0785

Assignment for N1348 Page 3 PALM BEACH GARDENS State of FLORIDA County of PALM BEACH L.S.) The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1400 tem leec, 2009, by MICHAEL MENARD, who (V is personally known to me, or {} has as identification and who did not take an oath. produced Elaine K. Beers Commission # DD589167 Expires August 12, 2010 Signature: Typed Name: Elaine K. Beers (State of FLORIDA sa: PALM BEACH GARDENS County of PALM BEACH The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ptembel, 2009, by EDDY DEL RIO, who es is personally known to me, or {} has as identification and who did not take an oath. produced Elaine K. Beers Typed Name: Elaine K. Beers Commission # DD569167 Expires August 12, 2010

SEAL

RECORDED: 09/17/2009

Title: Notary Public

Commission No.: **DD 569167** 

Commission Expires: August 12 3010

PATENT REEL: 023302 FRAME: 0786